

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2019-11-06 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
L-5.	CATEGORY	L. OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO SERVICES	
	DEPARTMENT	Facility Planning and Real Estate	Open Agenda

TITLE:

Parking Lease Agreement with Our Children's Workshop, Inc.

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Parking Lease Agreement Between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Our Children's Workshop, Inc.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

For over 21 years, Our Children's Workshop, Inc. (OCW) has provided daycare and afterschool care for children between the ages of six (6) weeks to twelve (12) years old. Located at 1406 NE 4th Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33060, just South of Pompano Beach High School (School), OCW has provided the community with a convenient and safe place for residents to bring their children.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

This parking lease agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel, and executed by OCW.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the School District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION:	
	Name: Chris O. Akagbosu		Phone: 754-321-2162
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title	Approved In Open	•	
Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services	Officer	Board Meeting On: - By:	
Signature		-	School Board Chair